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SEGMENT 74510SDX-R
ORDERING SPECIFICATION   SPÉCIFICATION DE COMMANDE CODE

MODEL   MODÈLE

74510SD
74510SDI*

SEGMENT MULTIPLE - DIRECT ILLUMINATION
SEGMENT MULTIPLE - DIRECT & INDIRECT ILLUMINATION (DUAL DIMMING)

*DOWNLIGHT AND UPLIGHT ARE DIMMED INDEPENDENTLY - EXCEPT WITH NLIGHT CONTROLS

CONFIGURATION

R24X24
R24X48
R24X72
R24X96

R48X48
R48X72
R48X96

R72X72
R72X96

R96X96

RECTANGULAR 24” X 24”
RECTANGULAR 24” X 48”
RECTANGULAR 24” X 72”
RECTANGULAR 24” X 96”

RECTANGULAR 48” X 48”
RECTANGULAR 48” X 72”
RECTANGULAR 48” X 96”

RECTANGULAR 72” X 72”
RECTANGULAR 72” X 96”

RECTANGULAR 96” X 96”

THE MEASUREMENTS PROVIDED ARE NOMINAL. PLEASE REFER TO THE DRAWINGS FOR PRECISE DIMENSIONS.

LIGHT SOURCE   SOURCE LUMINEUSE

LED
LED.HO

REGULAR OUTPUT
HIGH OUTPUT

COLOR TEMPERATURE   TEMPÉRATURE DE COULEUR

27
30
35
40*

2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
* LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE

COLOR RENDERING INDEX (CRI)   INDICE DE RENDU DE COULEUR (IRC) 90

90 90+ CRI

VOLTAGE   VOLTAGE

120V
277V

120 VOLT
277 VOLT

CONTROL OPTION   OPTION DE CONTRÔLE

DV
DP*
NLTAIR2**
NLIGHT**

0-10V DIMMING (120V-277V)
PHASE DIMMING (120V ONLY)
NLIGHT AIR CONTROL GEN 2
NLIGHT WIRED CONTROL
* CONSULT CANOPY COMPATIBILITY CHART AT THE END OF DOC. FOR AVAILABILITY
** NLIGHT INTEGRATION REQUIRES THE USAGE OF A REMOTE POWER PACK ACC. (39NLWA OR 39NLAA)
** ONLY NLIGHT WIRED IS COMPATIBLE WITH RC2
     LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE
     REFER TO NLIGHT GUIDE AND INSTALLATION SHEET FOR ALL REQUIREMENTS

EMERGENCY BATTERY   BATTERIE D’URGENCE

EM DRIVER BOX INCLUDED, INSTALLED REMOTELY. SEE EM GUIDE FOR DETAILS.

EMB* EMERGENCY BATTERY FOR REMOTE BOX
* 3981E ACCESSORY IS REQUIRED FOR THIS OPTION
EMERGENCY BATTERY ONLY AVAILABLE FOR SINGLE SECTION,
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE IF NEEDED FOR MORE SECTIONS

CABLE   CÂBLE

C
S

POWER CABLE, FIELD ADJUSTABLE
STEM

CABLE LENGTH   LONGUEUR DE CABLE

36
48
60

60

**

36” STEM
48” STEM
60” STEM

60” CABLE (STD LENGTH)

CUSTOM STEM OR CABLE LENGTH (PLEASE SPECIFY)

CUSTOM STEM LENGTH POSSIBLE UP TO 96”, LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT 
YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE.
 

MOUNTING   MONTAGE

CONSULT CANOPY AVAILABILITY CHART AT THE END OF DOCUMENT FOR COMPATIBILTY

RC1
RC2*

SCREWLESS CANOPY Ø5.50” X 1.35” (CABLE) OR Ø6.05” X 1.35” (STEM) (2473F)
REMOTE DRIVER OPTION SCREWLESS FLAT CANOPY Ø5.00” X 0.21” (2471C)
* REQUIRES ACCESSORY 3981GX.

CANOPY AND ANCHORS FINISH   FINI PAVILLON ET ANCRAGE(S)

BLKE
WHE
MATCH

BLACK
WHITE
COLOR MATCH WITH LUMINAIRE

NOTES

AVAILABLE TO ORDER STARTING MAY 21ST. ORDERS WILL SHIP BEGINNING IN SEPTEMBER
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POWER CABLE FINISH   FINI CABLE ALIMENTATION

BBC
AWC

BLACK BRAIDED CABLE
ARTIC WHITE BRAIDED CABLE

FIXTURE FINISH   FINI LUMINAIRE

BLKE
WHE
CHM*
SIM*
AYE*
BRE*

BLACK
WHITE
CHAMPAGNE METALLIC
SILVER METALLIC
APRICOT YELLOW 
BRICK RED 

CBE*
CPE*
DBE*
GGE*
HGE*
LNE*

CHOCOLATE BROWN 
CLAY PINK  
DYNAMIC BLUE  
GRASS GREEN  
HUNTER GREEN  
LUNAR GREY 

NBE*
SBE*
SGE*
STE*

NAVY BLUE  
SAND BEIGE 
SAGE GREY  
SUMMER TEAL 

RAL** PLEASE SPECIFY RAL CODE

ALL FINISHES ARE FINE TEXTURED WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CHM, SIM
* LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE
** SPECIFY 4 DIGIT RAL CLASSIC CODE. LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR  
     EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE

DIFFUSER FINISH    FINI DIFFUSEUR

FRO
PRI

FROST
PRISMATIC

ACCESSORY   ACCESSOIRE

ALL ACCESSORIES ARE AVAILABLE FOR ADVANCE SHIPPING
CONSULT CANOPY AVAILABILITY CHART AT THE END OF DOCUMENT FOR COMPATIBILTY

3981GC
3981GD1
3981GD2
3981GE
3981GF1
3981GF2

39NLAA
39NLWA

1 DRIVER BOX FOR REMOTE INSTALLATION - 4” X 12” X 16”
1 NON-IC 120V ONLY DRIVER BOX FOR REMOTE INSTALLATION - 4” X 12” X 16”
1 NON-IC 277V ONLY DRIVER BOX FOR REMOTE INSTALLATION - 4” X 12” X 16”
2 DRIVER BOXES FOR REMOTE INSTALLATION - 4” X 31” X 16”
2 NON-IC 120V ONLY DRIVER BOXES FOR REMOTE INSTALLATION - 4” X 31” X 16”
2 NON-IC 277V ONLY DRIVER BOXES FOR REMOTE INSTALLATION - 4” X 31” X 16”

NLIGHT AIR GEN 2 REMOTE CONTROLLER
NLIGHT WIRED REMOTE CONTROLLER

ACCESSORY EMERGENCY BATTERY   ACCESSOIRE BATTERIE D’URGENCE

3981EA ELECTRICAL BOX FOR EMB EMERGENCY BATTERY

MOUNTING OPTIONS   OPTIONS DE MONTAGE

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø6.0" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GE (IC)
3981GF1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GF2 (NON-IC, 277V) 
DRIVER REMOTE BOXES 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC1
2473F
Ø6.05” x 1.38”
Ø153 x 35mm

 
 

RC1
2473F
Ø5.50” x 1.38”
Ø140 x 35mm

 
 

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø6.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GC (IC) 
3981GD1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GD2 (NON-IC, 277V)
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø5.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GE (IC)
3981GF1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GF2 (NON-IC, 277V) 
DRIVER REMOTE BOXES 
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø5.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GC (IC) 
3981GD1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GD2 (NON-IC, 277V)
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø6.0" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GE (IC)
3981GF1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GF2 (NON-IC, 277V) 
DRIVER REMOTE BOXES 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC1
2473F
Ø6.05” x 1.38”
Ø153 x 35mm

 
 

RC1
2473F
Ø5.50” x 1.38”
Ø140 x 35mm

 
 

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø6.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GC (IC) 
3981GD1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GD2 (NON-IC, 277V)
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø5.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GE (IC)
3981GF1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GF2 (NON-IC, 277V) 
DRIVER REMOTE BOXES 
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø5.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GC (IC) 
3981GD1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GD2 (NON-IC, 277V)
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø6.0" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GE (IC)
3981GF1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GF2 (NON-IC, 277V) 
DRIVER REMOTE BOXES 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC1
2473F
Ø6.05” x 1.38”
Ø153 x 35mm

 
 

RC1
2473F
Ø5.50” x 1.38”
Ø140 x 35mm

 
 

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø6.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GC (IC) 
3981GD1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GD2 (NON-IC, 277V)
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø5.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GE (IC)
3981GF1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GF2 (NON-IC, 277V) 
DRIVER REMOTE BOXES 
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC2 (RMP)
2471C
Ø5.00" x 0.21" 
Ø127 x 5mm

RC2 (RMP) ACCESSORY
3981GC (IC) 
3981GD1 (NON-IC, 120V)
3981GD2 (NON-IC, 277V)
DRIVER REMOTE BOX 
12” x 16” x 4” 
305mm x 406mm x 100mm

Refer to 3981G installation 
guide for maximum distance 
between remote driver box 
and fixture.

RC1 RC1 RC2 RC2



TECHNICAL DATA

V1.0 — 2026.05All right reserved and all designs protected by copyrights. Eureka Lighting reserves the right to change or modify specification without notification.

Visit our website for warranty terms and conditions.

SEGMENT 74510SDX

EFFICACY MULTIPLIERS

CRI CCT FACTOR

90+
90+
90+
90+

4000K
3500K
3000K
2700K

1.00
0.98
0.94
0.91

24” INDIRECT
(PER SECTION)
 

48” INDIRECT
(PER SECTION)

72” INDIRECT
(PER SECTION)

 96” INDIRECT
(PER SECTION)

PERFORMANCE REG — HO REG — HO REG — HO REG — HO

SYSTEM WATTAGE
DELIVERED LUMENS (4000K)
DELIVERED LUMENS/FOOT (4000K)
EFFICACY

6 — 13 W
735 — 1463 LM
367 — 731 LM/FT
120 — 115 LM/W

12 — 25 W
1469 — 2925 LM
367 — 731 LM/FT 
120 — 115 LM/W 

18 — 38 W
2203 — 4384 LM
367 — 731 LM/FT
120 — 115 LM/W

24 — 51 W
2937 — 5854 LM
367 — 731 LM/FT
120 — 115 LM/W

OTHER INFORMATION

WEIGHT

L70 (LUMEN MAINTENANCE) 

~ 4.3 LBS / 2 KG

60,000 HRS

~ 5.5 LBS / 2.5 KG

60,000 HRS

~ 7.2 LBS / 3.2 KG

60,000 HRS

~ 8.4 LBS / 3.8 KG

60,000 HRS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 24” DIRECT
(PER SECTION)
 

48” DIRECT
(PER SECTION)

72” DIRECT
(PER SECTION)

 96” DIRECT
(PER SECTION)

PERFORMANCE REG — HO REG — HO REG — HO REG — HO

SYSTEM WATTAGE
DELIVERED LUMENS (4000K)
DELIVERED LUMENS/FOOT (4000K)
EFFICACY

6 — 13 W
579 — 1154 LM
289 — 577 LM/FT
95 — 91 LM/W

12 — 25 W
1157 — 2307 LM
289 — 577 LM/FT
95 — 91 LM/W 

18 — 38 W
1735 — 3460 LM
289 — 577 LM/FT
94 — 90 LM/W 

24 — 50 W
2314 — 4615 LM
289 — 577 LM/FT
95 — 91 LM/W

LIGHT DISTRIBUTION

DIRECT INDIRECT

INDIRECT OPTION
Segment is offered with 
an optional indirect 
light source.

FROST PRISMATIC

DIRECT DIFFUSER OPTIONS

96"

72"

48"

24"
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SEGMENT 74510SDX

TEXTILE CABLE          

Integrated adjustment screw that makes leveling 
the fixture quick and precise.

Cable is covered with 
a decorative braided 

sleeve.
SCREWLESS 

CANOPY (RC1)

ANCHOR

GRIPPER

Cohesive design
and color match.

Aircraft cable is integrated 
within the power cable, 

combining strength and a 
clean appearance in a single 

element.

FLUSH  
CANOPY (RC2)

FIXTURE LEVELER

Ceiling anchor with lateral adjustment, allowing 
the stems to remain perfectly vertical even if the 

anchor points are slightly misaligned.

SCREWLESS 
CANOPY (RC1)

FLUSH  
CANOPY (RC2)

CEILING ANCHOR

STEM

CABLE SUSPENSION



DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

V1.0 — 2026.05Tous droits réservés et tous les dessins protégés par le droit d'auteur. Eureka Lighting se réserve le droit de changer ou de modifier les spécifications sans préavis.

Visitez notre site Web pour les termes et conditions.

FACTEUR D’EFFICACITÉ

IRC CCT FACTEUR

90+
90+
90+
90+

4000K
3500K
3000K
2700K

1.00
0.98
0.94
0.91

DISTRIBUTION LUMINEUSE

DIRECT INDIRECT

SEGMENT 74510SDX

24” INDIRECT
(PAR SECTION)
 

48” INDIRECT
(PAR SECTION)

72” INDIRECT
(PAR SECTION)

 96” INDIRECT
(PAR SECTION)

PERFORMANCE REG — HO REG — HO REG — HO REG — HO

PUISSANCE TOTALE
LUMENS RÉELS (4000K)
LUMENS RÉELS PAR PIED (4000K)
EFFICACITÉ

6 — 13 W
735 — 1463 LM
367 — 731 LM/FT
120 — 115 LM/W

12 — 25 W
1469 — 2925 LM
367 — 731 LM/FT 
120 — 115 LM/W 

18 — 38 W
2203 — 4384 LM
367 — 731 LM/FT
120 — 115 LM/W

24 — 51 W
2937 — 5854 LM
367 — 731 LM/FT
120 — 115 LM/W

OTHER INFORMATION

POIDS

L70 (MAINTENANCE DE LA LUMIÈRE) 

~ 4.3 LBS / 2 KG

60,000 HRS

~ 5.5 LBS / 2.5 KG

60,000 HRS

~ 7.2 LBS / 3.2 KG

60,000 HRS

~ 8.4 LBS / 3.8 KG

60,000 HRS

SPECIFICATION DE PRODUIT 24” DIRECT
(PAR SECTION)
 

48” DIRECT
(PAR SECTION)

72” DIRECT
(PAR SECTION)

 96” DIRECT
(PAR SECTION)

PERFORMANCE REG — HO REG — HO REG — HO REG — HO

PUISSANCE TOTALE
LUMENS RÉELS (4000K)
LUMENS RÉELS PAR PIED (4000K)
EFFICACITÉ

6 — 13 W
579 — 1154 LM
289 — 577 LM/FT
95 — 91 LM/W

12 — 25 W
1157 — 2307 LM
289 — 577 LM/FT
95 — 91 LM/W 

18 — 38 W
1735 — 3460 LM
289 — 577 LM/FT
94 — 90 LM/W 

24 — 50 W
2314 — 4615 LM
289 — 577 LM/FT
95 — 91 LM/W

OPTION INDIRECT 
Segment est offert avec 
une source lumineuse 
indirecte optionelle.

FROST PRISMATIC

OPTIONS DE DIFFUSEUR (DIRECT)

96"

72"

48"

24"



DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

V1.0 — 2026.05Tous droits réservés et tous les dessins protégés par le droit d'auteur. Eureka Lighting se réserve le droit de changer ou de modifier les spécifications sans préavis.

Visitez notre site Web pour les termes et conditions.

SEGMENT 74510SDX

CABLE TEXTILE    

Vis de réglage intégrée qui rend le nivellement de 
l'appareil rapide et précis.

Le câble est recouvert 
d'une gaine tressée 

décorative.
 PAVILLON SANS VIS 

APPARENTE(RC1)

ANCRAGE

SERRE-CÂBLE

Design cohérent
et couleur assortie.

Un câble d’acier de suspension 
(aircraft cable) est intégré 

au câble d’alimentation, 
combinant résistance 

mécanique et esthétique 
épurée en un seul élément.

PAVILLON PLAT SANS VIS 
APPARENTE (RC2)

SYSTÈME DE NIVELLEMENT

Ancrage au plafond avec réglage latéral, 
permettant aux tiges de rester parfaitement 
verticales même si les points d'ancrage sont 

légèrement désalignés.

 PAVILLON SANS VIS 
APPARENTE(RC1)

PAVILLON PLAT SANS VIS 
APPARENTE (RC2)

ANCRAGE PLAFONNIER

TIGE

CÂBLE SUSPENSION



FIXTURE
RC1 RC2

CANOPY

SCREWLESS CANOPY REMOTE DRIVER(S) FLUSH SCREWLESS CANOPY

RECTANGLE 0-10V + Phase dimming 0-10V dimming only

24" X 24" - D - REG • 3981GC

24" X 24" - D - HO • 3981GC

24" X 24" - DI - REG • 3981GC

24" X 24" - DI - HO • 3981GC

24" X 48" - D - REG • 3981GC

24" X 48" - D - HO • 3981GC

24" X 48" - DI - REG • 3981GC

24" X 48" - DI - HO • 3981GC

24" X 72" - D - REG • 3981GC

24" X 72" - D - HO • 3981GC

24" X 72" - DI - REG • 3981GC

24" X 72" - DI - HO • NON-IC : 3981GD1 (120V) / 3981GD2 (277V)

24" X 96" - D - REG • 3981GC

24" X 96" - D - HO • 3981GC

24" X 96" - DI - REG • 3981GC

24" X 96" - DI - HO • IC DOUBLE BOX : 3981GE

48" X 48" - D - REG • 3981GC

48" X 48" - D - HO • 3981GC

48" X 48" - DI - REG • 3981GC

48" X 48" - DI - HO • NON-IC : 3981GD1 (120V) / 3981GD2 (277V)

48" X 72" - D - REG • 3981GC

48" X 72" - D - HO • 3981GC

48" X 72" - DI - REG • 3981GC

48" X 72" - DI - HO • IC DOUBLE BOX : 3981GE

48" X 96" - D - REG • 3981GC

48" X 96" - D - HO • 3981GC

48" X 96" - DI - REG • 3981GC

48" X 96" - DI - HO • IC DOUBLE BOX : 3981GE

72" X 72" - D - REG • 3981GC

72" X 72" - D - HO • 3981GC

72" X 72" - DI - REG • 3981GC

72" X 72" - DI - HO IC DOUBLE BOX : 3981GE

72" X 96" - D - REG

•
• 3981GC

72" X 96" - D - HO • NON-IC : 3981GD1 (120V) / 3981GD2 (277V)

72" X 96" - DI - REG • NON-IC : 3981GD1 (120V) / 3981GD2 (277V)

72" X 96" - DI - HO
•

NON-IC DOUBLE BOX 3981GF1 (120V) / 
3981GF2 (277V)

96" X 96" - D - REG • 3981GC

96" X 96" - D - HO • NON-IC : 3981GD1 (120V) / 3981GD2 (277V)

96" X 96" - DI - REG • NON-IC : 3981GD1 (120V) / 3981GD2 (277V)

96" X 96" - DI - HO
• NON-IC DOUBLE BOX 3981GF1 (120V) / 

3981GF2 (277V)
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